Date
3/8
3/15
3/17
3/19
3/24
3/25
3/27
41
4/2
4/3
4/4
4/8
4/9
4/10
4/12
4/12
4/15
4/17
4/18
4/19
4/19
4/22
4/24
4/25
4/26
4/26
4/28
4/30
5/5
5/6
5/7
5/12
5/17
5/17
5/17
5/20-25
5/27-6/1
6/5-7
6/13-14

\/

2025 Softball Schedule

Opponent/ Location

@ Caldwell Co (Scrimmage)
vs Pulaski (Scrimmage)
@ South Oldham
vs Holy Cross
@ Sacred Heart
@ Central Hardin
@ Meade Co
Ft. Walton
Ft. Walton
Ft. Walton
Ft. Walton
@ Whitefield
vs North Bullitt
vs Jeffersontown
Tri-State Showcase (Rowan Co)
Tri-State Showcase (Boyd Co)
vs North Oldham
vs Oldham Co
Slugfest
Slugfest
Slugfest
vs Assumption
@ Ballard
Great Crossing
Great Crossing
Great Crossing
@ Elizabethtown
@ Bullitt East
vs Nelson Co
vs Eastern
@ Fern Creek
@ duPont Manual
Meade County Tournament
Meade County Tournament
Meade County Tournament
Round 1&2 Super Regional
Regional Tournament @ UofL

First Round & QF State Tournament @ UK

Semi-Finals and Finals @ UK

Varsity
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
TBD
TBD
TBD
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
TBD
TBD
TBD
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

Jv

7:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.



