

2025 Softball Schedule			
Date	Opponent/ Location	Varsity	JV
3/8	@ Caldwell Co (Scrimmage)	1:00 p.m.	
3/15	vs Pulaski (Scrimmage)	1:00 p.m.	
3/17	@ South Oldham	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
3/19	vs Holy Cross	5:30 p.m.	7:00 p.m.
3/24	@ Sacred Heart	5:30 p.m.	
3/25	@ Central Hardin	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
3/27	@ Meade Co	6:00 p.m.	
4/1	Ft. Walton	TBD	
4/2	Ft. Walton	TBD	
4/3	Ft. Walton	TBD	
4/4	Ft. Walton	TBD	
4/8	@ Whitefield	6:00 p.m.	
4/9	vs North Bullitt	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
4/10	vs Jeffersontown	5:30 p.m.	
4/12	Tri-State Showcase (Rowan Co)	12:00 p.m.	
4/12	Tri-State Showcase (Boyd Co)	6:00 p.m.	
4/15	vs North Oldham	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
4/17	vs Oldham Co	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
4/18	Slugfest	TBD	
4/19	Slugfest	TBD	
4/19	Slugfest	TBD	
4/22	vs Assumption	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
4/24	@ Ballard	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
4/25	Great Crossing	TBD	
4/26	Great Crossing	TBD	
4/26	Great Crossing	TBD	
4/28	@ Elizabethtown	6:00 p.m.	
4/30	@ Bullitt East	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
5/5	vs Nelson Co	6:00 p.m	7:30 p.m.
5/6	vs Eastern	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
5/7	@ Fern Creek	6:00 p.m.	7:30 p.m.
5/12	@ duPont Manual	5:30 p.m.	
5/17	Meade County Tournament	TBD	
5/17	Meade County Tournament	TBD	
5/17	Meade County Tournament	TBD	
5/20-25	Round 1&2 Super Regional	TBD	-
5/27-6/1	Regional Tournament @ UofL	TBD	-
6/5-7	First Round & QF State Tournament @ UK	TBD	-
6/13-14	Semi-Finals and Finals @ UK	TBD	-